
664687-2023 Page 1/2

VI.6.

VI.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 664687-2023 - Change
Czechia-Ústí nad Labem: Operating-theatre instruments
OJ S 210/2023 31/10/2023
Corrigendum
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Krajská zdravotní, a.s.
National registration number: 25488627
Postal address: Sociální péče 3316/12A
Town: Ústí nad Labem
NUTS code: CZ042 Ústecký kraj
Postal code: 40113
Country: Czechia
Contact person: Mgr. Michal Kubiš
E-mail: michal.kubis@kubisco.eu
Telephone: +420 724353616

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.kzcr.eu/
Address of the buyer profile: https://zakazky.kzcr.eu/

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
REACT – EU 98 – Instrumentária pro Krajskou zdravotní, a.s., Část 2. - Laparoskopické 
instrumentárium, Masarykova nemocnice v Ústí nad Labem, o.z. pracoviště Rumburk

Main CPV code
33162200 Operating-theatre instruments

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Předmětem veřejné zakázky je závazek dodání nového instrumentária, pro různá pracoviště 
zadavatele uvedené dále v zadávací dokumentaci a jejích přílohách.

Section VI: Complementary information

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/10/2023

Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 198-616601

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/664687-2023
mailto:michal.kubis@kubisco.eu?subject=TED
http://www.kzcr.eu/
https://zakazky.kzcr.eu/
https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/616601-2023


664687-2023 Page 2/2

VII.2.

VII.1.2.

VII.1.

Section VII: Changes

Information to be changed or added

Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: IV.2.2)
Instead of:

Date: 10/11/2023 15:00Local time: 
Read:

 15:00Date: 20/11/2023 Local time: 

Section number: IV.2.7)
Instead of:

 15:00Date: 10/11/2023 Local time: 
Read:

 15:00Date: 20/11/2023 Local time: 

Other additional information
Zadavatel aktualizoval na profilu zadávací dokumentaci. Bližší informace naleznete na profilu 
zadavatele.


